
Offense/Incident Reports 
 
 

Event Start Date  Street Name  Offense Code Name  

2025-09-24  ALLEN ST & CHESTNUT ST  Assist Agency  

2025-09-24  KEYSTONE AVE  Assist EMS  

2025-09-24  S 10TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-24  FRANKLIN ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-09-24  N 5TH ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-09-24  S CEDAR CREST BLVD  Retail Theft  

2025-09-24  S CEDAR CRST BLVD  Retail Theft  

2025-09-25  WIEDERS LN  911 Hang Up  

2025-09-25  CREST WAY  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-09-25  S 2ND ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-09-25  CHESTNUT ST  Found Property  

2025-09-25  SHIMERVILLE ROAD  Found Property  

2025-09-25  MACUNGIE AVE  Information  

2025-09-25  MACUNGIE AVE  Juvenile Complaint  

2025-09-25  S 2ND ST  Mental Health  

2025-09-25  ∅  Reportable MVA  

2025-09-25  EAGLE DR  Theft of Vehicle  

2025-09-25  COLONIAL CT  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-09-25  SOCIETY PARK CT  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-09-26  COLD STREAM CIR  Animal Complaint  

2025-09-26  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-26  W GREENLEAF ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-26  COLONIAL CT  Check Welfare  

2025-09-26  MACUNGIE AVE  Disorderly Conduct  

2025-09-26  MAIN ST  Escort  

2025-09-26  ∅  Found Property  

2025-09-26  N 1ST ST  Property Damage  

2025-09-26  CHESTNUT ST  Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)  

2025-09-26  MACUNGIE AVE  Tobacco Violation School Property  

2025-09-27  CHESTNUT ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-09-27  BROAD ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-09-27  S 10TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-27  POWDER MILL LN APT 11  Check Welfare  

2025-09-27  CHESTNUT ST  Citizen Assist  

2025-09-27  LIBERTY ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-09-27  ∅  Information  

2025-09-27  ∅  Ordinance Violation  



2025-09-27  CHESTNUT ST  Retail Theft  

2025-09-27  CHESTNUT ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-09-27  STATE AVE  Suspicious Activity  

2025-09-28  S 12TH ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-09-28  OSTRUM STREET  Assist Agency  

2025-09-28  SHIMERVILLE RD  Assist EMS  

2025-09-28  ∅  Check Welfare  

2025-09-28  SWABIA CT  Check Welfare  

2025-09-28  S 2ND ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-09-28  ∅  Information  

2025-09-28  MACUNGIE AVE  Lost Property  

2025-09-28  BROAD ST  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-09-28  MACUNGIE AVE  PFA Violation  

2025-09-29  E HARRISON ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-09-29  BROAD ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-09-29  JEFFERSON ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-09-29  FERNWOOD ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-29  RIDGE ST  Check Welfare  

2025-09-29  JUBILEE ST  Citizen Assist  

2025-09-29  CHESTNUT ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-09-29  HARRISON ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-09-29  S 10TH ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-09-29  MACUNGIE AVE  Criminal Mischief  

2025-09-29  S 13TH ST  Disturbance  

2025-09-29  BROAD ST  Escort  

2025-09-29  KEYSTONE AVE  Identity Theft  

2025-09-29  BARRETT RD  Information  

2025-09-29  LIBERTY ST  Information  

2025-09-29  S 13TH ST  Information  

2025-09-29  WIEDERS LN  Mental Health  

2025-09-29  FRANK DR  Ordinance Violation  

2025-09-29  LITTLE LEHIGH DR  Ordinance Violation  

2025-09-29  S CEDAR CREST BLVD  Retail Theft  

2025-09-29  DELONG AVE  Suspicious Activity  

2025-09-30  MAIN ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-09-30  LITTLE LEHIGH DR S  Animal Complaint  

2025-09-30  S BROOM ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-09-30  N 6TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-30  RIDGE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-30  CHESTNUT ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-09-30  HARRISON ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  



2025-09-30  S CEDAR CREST BLVD & NORTH ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-09-30  N 5TH ST  Identity Theft  

2025-09-30  LITTLE LEHIGH DR  Mental Health  

2025-09-30  ELM ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-09-30  MAIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-09-30  N 5TH ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-09-30  ∅  Suspicious Activity  

2025-09-30  MACUNGIE AVE  Tobacco Violation School Property  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Incident Totals 
 

Offense Code Name  # of Distinct Reports  

Assist EMS  9  

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  8  

Information  6  

Animal Complaint  6  

Check Welfare  5  

Parking Complaint  4  

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  4  

Retail Theft  4  

Suspicious Activity  4  

Alarm (Burglar)  3  

Ordinance Violation  3  

Mental Health  3  

Found Property  3  

Identity Theft  2  

Assist Agency  2  

Citizen Assist  2  

Vehicle Repossession  2  

Escort  2  

Tobacco Violation School Property  2  

Disturbance  2  

Disorderly Conduct  1  

PFA Violation  1  

Alarm (Fire)  1  

Reportable MVA  1  

911 Hang Up  1  

Lost Property  1  

Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)  1  

Criminal Mischief  1  

Assist Fire Department  1  

Theft of Vehicle  1  

Juvenile Complaint  1  

Property Damage  1  

Non Reportable MVA  1  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Adult Arrest 
 
 

Arrest Date  Full Name  City  State  Age  Name  

2025-08-14  Zaire Dwa Sebro-Johnson  EASTON  PA  19  3925(a) Receiving Stolen 
Property - Other Over $200  

2025-08-14  Zaire Dwa Sebro-Johnson  EASTON  PA  19  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft $1000 
Firearms / Vehicle  

2025-08-14  Joshua Eugene Ewell  EASTON  PA  26  3925(a) Receiving Stolen 
Property - Other Over $200  

2025-08-14  Joshua Eugene Ewell  EASTON  PA  26  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft $1000 
Firearms / Vehicle  

2025-09-07  Patrick Gillespie  EMMAUS  PA  44  3925(a) Receiving Stolen 
Property - Other less than $50  

2025-09-07  Patrick Gillespie  EMMAUS  PA  44  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft 1st 
Offense less than $150.00  

2025-09-15  Qu-Awi Omega Richardson  ALLENTOWN  PA  18  6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco 
Products in Schools Prohibited 
(School Building)  

2025-09-27  Patrick Gillespie  EMMAUS  PA  44  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft  

2025-09-28  Michael S Mihulec  EMMAUS  PA  60  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft  

2025-09-29  Patrick Gillespie  EMMAUS  PA  44  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Juvenile Arrest 
 

Arrest Date  Age  City  State  Name  

2025-09-23  15  EMMAUS  PA  2701(a)(1) Simple Assault Attempt / Cause BI  

2025-09-23  15  EMMAUS  PA  2702(a)(3) Aggravated Assault  

2025-09-23  15  EMMAUS  PA  2709(a)(1) Harassment - Shove, Strike, Kick  

2025-09-23  15  EMMAUS  PA  5104 Resisting Arrest or Other Law Enforcement  

2025-09-22  17  MACUNGIE  PA  6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco Products in Schools 
Prohibited (School Building)  

2025-09-18  15  MACUNGIE  PA  6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco Products in Schools 
Prohibited (School Building)  

2025-09-15  15  MACUNGIE  PA  6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco Products in Schools 
Prohibited (School Building)  

2025-09-12  15  EMMAUS  PA  780-113(a)(31)(i) Small Amount of Marijuana  

 


